PAKISTAN POST OFFICE OF THE POSTMASTER GENERAL NORTHERN PUNJAB CIRCLE RAWALPINDI

No. Mails/Tender-L.D.M.M.P/2022

dated at Rawalpindi the,

07 -03-2022

SUBJECT: EVALUATION REPORT REGARDING TENDER DATED 02-03-2022

Under the PPRA 2004 clause 35 the following evaluation report is made public under the direction of the competent authority for information as under: -

Name of procuring agency	Postmaster General, Northern Punjab Circle, Rawalpindi		
Method of procurement	Tender Notice (Newspapers and PPRA/ Pak post Website		
Type of procurement	Transportation of mail		
Tender Notice No.	TS472448E		
Closing date and time of bid submission	02-03-2022 (1100 hours)		
date and Time for opening of bids	02-03-2022 (1130 hours)		
Number of bids received	04		
Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Attached		
Detail of Bids Evaluation	Attached		

SME LALA MUSA-MANDI BAHAUDDIN MAIL LINE

Status of technical specification	Status of financial status	Status
Qualified	Rs.34.46/-	Recommended for award of contract
Qualified	Rs.34.77	
Qualified	Rs.40.40	
Qualified	Rs.41.59	
	specification Qualified Qualified Qualified	specification financial status Qualified Rs.34.46/- Qualified Rs.34.77 Qualified Rs.40.40

Proy

Assistant Postmaster General (Ops)

Ph: 051-9274997

The Deputy Director PPRA, 1st Floor FBC Building, Near State Bank, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.

- Mr. Tasawar Iqbal Mail Contractor, Post office Akwal Moh Rehanabad, Tehsil Talagang & District Chakwal.
- 3. Ms. Samina Said, Mail Contactor, 518-C/2, Wapda Town, Gujranwala.
- 4. Mr. Shahid Ullah, Post Office, Dallo Khait, Tehsil & District Lakki Marwat.
- 5. The Manager, Pakistan Post Foundation, Golra More Islamabad.
- 6. Office Copy.

17 post (0)22 P

39807

PAKISTAN POST OFFICE OF THE POSTMASTER GENERAL NORTHERN PUNJAB CIRCLE RAWALPINDI

No. Mails-A/S.G-Tender/Grievance/2022

Dated at Rawalpindi the,

-03-2022

SUBJECT:

GRIEVANCE REGARDING EVALUATION OF TENDER (FINANCIAL BID)
FOR PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES TO PAKISTAN POST
NORTHERN PUNJAB CIRCLE RAWALPINDI.

Kindly find enclosed herewith copy of minutes of meeting of Grievance committee held on 21-02-2022 Rule No.48 of Public Procurement Regularity Authority Ordinance 2004, for the deployment of private security guards under N/P Circle Rawalpindi.

The Grievance Committee scrutinized all the relevant record and consulted the Rules and Regulation regarding such procurement and it is found that the tender process as laid down by PPRA-2004 was followed and no violation of PPRA-2004 has been made during whole tender process.

In the light of above it is recommended that the objections raised should be filed and recommendation of tender committee be followed.

Assistant Postmaster General (Ops) Ph; 9274997

The Deputy Director (M&E), PPRA Islamanad.

Copy to: -

- 1. The General Manager, Safety & Security Services, Eaman Tower, Commercial Market, Chaklala Scheme-III, Rawalpindi Cantt.
- 2. Scramble Security (SMC-Pvt) Ltd. Flat No.5, Amjad Plaza, Plot No.7, Islamabad.
- SKH Security (Pvt) Ltd. Head Office Suite No. 01, 2nd Floor, Khokhar Mall, Rawat Islamabad.

EVALUATION CRITERIA

1. TECHNICAL

STANDARD		
Active on tax payers list		
Must be as per technical and mechanical requirements of post office department mentioned in tender advertisement		
Vehicle should be in the name of bidders / bidding company In case of leased vehicle authority letter of the leasing company		
Comprehensive and valid		
50,000/- ON ACG-67 Receipt.		
1 YEAR		

2. FINANCIAL

Lowest evaluated bid on per KM rates

MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE TENDER COMMITTEE ON MAIL CONVEYANCE OF SME LALA MUSA-M.B.DIN-MALAKWAL-PIND MAKKU MAIL LINE

A meeting of Tender Committee was convened on 02-03-2022 for opening of tender regarding conveyance of mail on SME Lala Musa-M.B.Din-Malakwal-Pind Makku mail line. The committee comprised on following Officers:-

Mr. Malik Babur Javed
 Dy. Postmaster General (Admn),
 C.O Rawalpindi.

Chairman

ii. Mr. Arif Nascem Sethi,

Member

Divisional Superintendent Postal Services,

Mandi Bahauddin.

 Mr. Sana-Ur-Rehman, Junior Accountant, C.O Rawalpindi. Member

- 2. The advertisement of the tender was upload on the website of Public Procurement Regulatory Authority vide Reference TS472448E dated 11-02-2022 beside publishing in the print media i.e. in the daily Newspapers "Khabrain", "Express", "Observer" & "Samaaj" on 13-02-2022. Tender was opened before the representative of participating firms in the Committee Room of office of the Postmaster General, Northern Punjab Circle, Rawalpindi.
- 3. Five tender forms were sold, out of which Four bidders participated in the tender process while One remained absent. All the bids were evaluated as mentioned below on the basis of criteria already provided to the bidders in the tender documents as per Rule-36(a) of PPRA: -

EVALUATION

	Name of Bidders					
Particulars	Shahid Ullah Samina Said Ta		Tasawar Iqbal	Kamran Hussain PPF		
CNIC Number	11201-2522651-7	34501-4229761-2	37203-1521760-3		38301-8841550-7	
NTN Number	11201-2522651-7	7257114	2652403-1	1 . 1	2293644-7	
STN Number	11201-2522651-7	34501-4229761-2	P-9010405-6] [2293644-7	
Status on ATL	Active Active Active			Active		
Vehicle Registration	RIS-20-1535	LES-18-1726	CAB-9943		RIS-18-4350	
Year of Registration No.	2020	2018	2021		2018	
Engine capacity	2771	2771	2771		2771	
Insurance Paper	YES	YES	YES	ABSENT	YES	
Period of Insurance	2023	2022	2023	ABS	2022	
Earnest Money Receipt	50,000	50,000	50,000		50,000	
Bank Statement	Attached	Attached	Attached		Attached	
Rate per KM (inclusive of Sales Tax)	40.40 34.77 34.46			41.59		
Position Remarks	3 rd Lowest	2 nd Lowest	1 st Lowest		4th Lowest	
Recommenda- tion	-	•	Recommended		*	

030 800

EVALUATION REPORT OF MAIL CONVEYANCE OF SME LALA MUSA-M.B.DIN-MALAKWAL-PIND MAKKU MAIL LINCE AS ON 02-03-2022

			AS ON 02-03-	Name of Bidders		7
il.	Particulars	Shahid Ullah	Samina Said	Tasawar Iqbal	Kamran Hussain	PPF
1 .	CNIC enclar	11201-2522451-7	34501-4229761-	37203-1521760-3		38301-8841550-7
2	NTN Number	11201-2522651	7 7257114	2652403-1		2293644-7
3	STN Number	- No.	3年至01年22月	1612 P-2010 AOS-6		-do-
4	Status on ATL 18 2 2	of Active	ALTIVA	Active (17/12	2	Active 1/3) RIS-18-4351
5	Vehicle Registration No.	R15-20-1535	LES. 18-1726			
6	Year of Registration	2020	2018	2021	1	2018
7	Engine capacity	2771	2771	2771		785
8	Insurance Paper	701	405	7es upto 21-1-202	3 \$	upto 3-4-2022
9	Period of Insurance	upto 2023 B	20 20 02/12-12-12-14			50,000/- 015/1120
10	Earnest Money Receipt	Rs 59000/14/112		1 10	1 7	enclosed
1	1 Bank Statement	BOP enclosed		1.1.1		41.59
1	2 Rate per KM (inclusive of Sales Tax)	40.40	34:77	34-46	The state of the s	
	The state of the s					Al Habs Ban

(Arif Naseem Sethi) DSPS Mandi Bahauddin (Member)

Joiner Accountant, % PMG Not Rawalpindi (Member)

(Malik Babur Javed)
Dy.PMG (Adman), % PMG N/P Circle, Rawalpindi

(Chairman)